BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1123 (First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in lines 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6, in each instance, strike "Wildlife" and substitute "Migratory Waterfowl".

On page 2, in line 3, strike "an" and substitute "<u>A</u>"; and in lines 3 and 13, in each instance, strike "WILDLIFE" and substitute "<u>MIGRATORY WATERFOWL</u>".